SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT TOUR CB21 16, PLACE DE L'IRIS 92040 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX TEL +33 (0)1 58 81 23 23 FAX +33 (0)1 58 81 25 09 WWW.SUEZ-ENVIRONNEMENT.COM





7 September 2012

SUCCESSFUL ISSUE OF EXCHANGEABLE BONDS FOR SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT SHARES LAUNCHED BY GBL (GROUPE BRUXELLES LAMBERT)

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT notes the success of the issue of exchangeable bonds for shares, which was launched by GBL today. The issue amounts to EUR400 million, and has a 3-year maturity, on 21 September 2015, with a coupon of 0.125% and resulting in a 20% premium to the SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT share price.

The success of this transaction proves investors' confidence in the financial and industrial outlook of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT.

GBL remains a shareholder of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT, with a 7.2% interest, and retains its representatives on SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT's Board of Directors as a member of the Shareholders' Agreement.

About SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT

Natural resources are not infinite. Suez Environnement (Paris: SEV, Brussels: SEVB) and its subsidiaries commit on a daily basis to meeting the challenge of protecting resources by providing innovative solutions to millions of people and to industries. Suez Environnement provides 91 million people with drinking water, 63 million people with wastewater treatment services, and collects waste from some 57 million people. Suez Environnement has 80,410 employees and, with its presence on five continents, is a world leader exclusively dedicated to water and waste management services. In 2011, Suez Environnement, a subsidiary in which GDF Suez holds a 35.7% stake, achieved revenues of €14.8 billion.

Disclaimer

"This communication includes forward-looking information and statements. This forward-looking data is based on assumptions, financial projections, estimates and statements regarding projects, objectives and expectations for transactions, future products and services, or future performances. No guarantee can be given that these forecasts will be met. Investors and holder of Suez Environnement Company shares are informed that these forward-looking information items and statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, which are hard to predict and are generally beyond Suez Environnement Company's control, and which could cause the results and outcomes expected to differ materially from those expressed, suggested or predicted in forward-looking statements and information. Such risks include, but are not limited to, those developed or identified in public documents filed with the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF). The attention of investors and holders of Suez Environnement Company shares is drawn on the fact that the materialization of all or a portion of these risks is likely to have a material unfavourable impact on Suez Environnement Company. Suez Environnement Company is not under any obligation, and does not commit to publishing changes to or updates on these information items and forward-looking statements under any circumstances. Additional detailed information on Suez Environnement Company is available on the website (www.suez-environnement Company securities in any jurisdiction".

Press contact:

Analysts & Investors Contact:

Tel: +33 1 58 81 23 23

Tel: +33 1 58 81 24 95

This press release is also available at <u>www.suez-environnement.com</u>